
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:677
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011
ALLOTMENT OF SCHOOL BUILDING UNDER SSA
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the allotment of the school building to the States under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) is made in lump sum to the State
Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of allotment of school buildings under SSA this year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): On the basis of Annual Work Plan and Budget (AWP&B) prepared as per actual requirement by States, the Project Approval Board for Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), sanctions primary and upper primary school buildings and classrooms.

(c) A statement showing state-wise allotment of school buildings under SSA during 2010-11 is attached at Annexure.
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